
 

ASWEDE Conference at Sandhamn Seglarhotell 

November 20-21, 2023 

 

PROGRAM 

 

Day 1       Monday, November 20 

10.00 SHARP     Taxi boat departs from Stavsnäs  

10.40-10.55         Coffee and sandwich in restaurant  

10.55-11.00         Opening remarks: Jakob Svensson, ASWEDE chair 

11.00-12.30     Job Market presentations (45 minutes)  

• Cristina Clerici, SSE.  

Information, Expectations and Preferences: Occupational Choices of Young 

Adults in Uganda 

• Nicklas Nordfors, SU.  

Climate variability and urbanization 

12.30-13.30      Lunch and check-in at hotel reception 

13.30-15.00     Research insight presentations (15 minutes)  

• David Jackson, SU.   

Reputation, Punishment, and the Informal Enforcement of Norms; Ingroup 

Norms and Relation Specific Punishment 

• Jonathan Lehne, SITE. 

Justice for all? Evaluating the impact of legal aid clinics in India 

• Avenia Ghazarian, SSE. 

Economic Opportunities and Human Capital Investments: Evidence from 

Artisanal Gold Mining in Africa 

• Dominik Biesalski, IIES. 

Working Conditions and Poverty: Evidence from the Informal Waste Industry 

of Uganda 

• Juan Felipe Landino, SU. 

The Impacts of Political Donations on Public Procurement: Evidence from 

Colombia 

• Celine Zipfel, SSE.  



Female Wage Labour and Fertility: Evidence from the Cut-Flower Industry 

in Kenya 

15.00-15.30       Coffee break 

15.30-15.50      The up and coming (1 ½ minutes) 

• Busra Canci, SU. 

• Nikhilesh Prakash, SSE.  

• Ehsan Sabouri Kenari, SU. 

• Chowdhury Abdullah-Al-Baki, LU 

• Mehdi Amani, SU. 

• Mimmi Gustafsson, LU. 

• Mohammad Rakib Uddin Bhuiyan, LU. 

• Vera Kagstrom, SU. 

• Matteo Pianella, SU. 

• Giovanni Moscariello, SSE. 

• Artschil Okropiridse, SU. 

• Giuliana Ghia, SU. 

15.50-17.20      Research insight presentations (15 minutes) 

• Selene Ghisolfi, Universita Cattolica del Sacro Cuore. 

Market access and demand for improved seeds 

• Vorada Limjaroenrat, GU.  

Judicial Power under Political Cycles 

• Merve Demirel, IIES. 

Women’s Educational Migration in India 

• Mohammed Sepahvand, Lund. 

Agricultural productivity in Burkina Faso: The role of gender and farmer 

associations 

• Sebastian Jävervall, Kiel Institute for the World Economy.  

Dominance and Dissent: Party Influence and Social Unrest in South Africa 

• Akib Khan, UU. 

The puzzle around adult heights in South Asia and Sub-Saharan Africa 

17.20-19.30      SPA, walk and talk, rest and chill time (check-in for those who haven’t yet) 

19.30                  Dinner 

 

 

Day 2                Tuesday, November 21 

9.00-10.30      Job Market presentations (45 minutes) 

• Evelina Linnros, IIES. 

Infertility and the timing of marriage 

• Claude Raisaro, MISUM at SSE. 



Contracts Justifying Nonconformity: Experimental Evidence from Motortaxi 

Organizations in Uganda 

10.30-11.00      Coffee Break (latest time to check-out of room) 

11.00-12.30      Short research insights (10 minutes) 

• Petter Berg, SSE. 

Early childhood education markets: Evidence from India 

• Ola Olsson, GU. 

Conditional Persistence? Historical Disease Exposure and Government 

Response to COVID-19 

• Naso Pedro, SLU. 

Religious Leaders in Burundi 

• Jimena Romero, SU, and Gargi Dangwal, SSE . 

Trade-offs in Labor Supply, Leisure Time and Educational Investments 

Within Migrant-Sending Households 

• Maria Perrotta Berlin, SITE. 

International Spillovers from Prostitution Regulation: The "Nordic Model" 

and Sex Tourism 

• Anna Tompsett, Beijer. 

Participation can increase sustainability 

• Olle Hammar, Linnaeus. 

War, Political Support and Migration Aspirations in Russia 

• Abhijeet Singh, SSE.  

Improving schooling productivity through computer-aided instruction: 

Experimental evidence from Rajasthan 

• Daniel Spiro, UU. 

The simplest growth model with open economies 

12.30-13.30      Lunch 

13.30-15.20      Short research insights (10 minutes) 

• Annika Lindskog, GU. 

A war against education: The impact of Islamic violence on the provision of 

quality education in Burkina Faso 

• Fadhil Nadhif Muharam, SSE. 

Islamic Institutions and Female Marriage Market 

• Michele Valsecchi, New economic School. 

Religious Practices and Voting Behavior: Evidence from the Ramadan and 

the UN General Assembly 

• Laia Navarra-Sola, IIES. 

Improving employability and matching through soft skills assessment and 

development 

• Maiting Zhuang, SITE. 

Gender and Politics in Uttar Pradesh 

• Heather Congdon, GU.  

“Intergenerational norm transmission: The case of female genital cutting” 



• Au-Yeung Huen Tat, IIES 

The Cost for Civil Disobedience: Evidence from India Independent 

Movement 

• Elina Scheja, Sida. 

Moderate Multidimensional Poverty Index: Paving the Way Out of Poverty 

Monir Bounadi, IIES.  

The Rise of Female Educators and Suffragists in Sweden 

• Mounir Karadja, UU. 

Home country conflict and immigrants’ mental health 

• Tessa Bold, IIES. 

Macro-modelling of Agriculture in Models of Climate Change 

15.20                   Closing remarks: Jakob Svensson, ASWEDE chair 

16.00 SHARP     BOATTAXI DEPARTS FROM SANDHAMN TO STAVSNÄS 

 

 

  



List of Participants 

Name Affiliation Email 

Abhijeet Singh HHS abhijeet.singh@hhs.se 

Akib Khan UU akib.khan@nek.uu.se 

Anders Olofsgård SITE/HHS Anders.Olofsgard@hhs.se 

Anna Tompsett IIES anna.tompsett@gmail.com 

Annika Lindskog GU annika.lindskog@economics.gu.se  

Ann-Sofie Isaksson GU ann-sofie.isaksson@economics.gu.se 

Artschil Okropiridse SU artschil.okropiridse@su.se 

Avenia Ghazarian HHS avenia.ghazarian@phdstudent.hhs.se 

Büşra Canci SU busra.canci@su.se 

Celine Zipfel HHS celine.zipfel@hhs.se 

Chowdhury Abdullah-Al-Baki LIU chowdhury.baki@liu.se 

Claude Raisaro MISUM/HHS Claude.Raisaro@hhs.se 

Cristina Clerici HHS cristina.clerici@phdstudent.hhs.se 

Daniel Spiro UU daniel.spiro@nek.uu.se 

David Jackson SU david-francis.jackson@su.se 

Dominik Biesalski IIES dominik.biesalski@iies.su.se 

Ehsan Sabouri Kenari SU ehsan.sabouri@su.se 

Elina Scheja SIDA elina.scheja@sida.se 

Evelina Linnros IIES evelina.linnros@iies.su.se 

Fadhil Nadhif Muharram HHS fadhilnadhif.muharam@phdstudent.hhs.se  

Gargi Dangwal HHS gargi.dangwal@phdstudent.hhs.se  

Giovanni Moscariello HHS giovanni.moscariello@phdstudent.hhs.se  

Giuliana Ghia SU giuliana.ghia@iies.su.se 

Heather Congdon Fors GU heather.fors@economics.gu.se 

Huen Tat Au-Yeung SU huen-tat.au-yeung@iies.su.se 

Jakob Svensson IIES jakob.svensson@iies.su.se 

Jimena Romero SU jimena.romero-pinto@su.se 

Jonathan Lehne HHS Jonathan.Lehne@hhs.se 

Juan-Felipe Ladino SU juan.felipe.ladino@su.se 

Laia Navarro-Sola IIES laia.navarrosola@iies.su.se  

Maiting Zhuang SITE/HHS Maiting.Zhuang@hhs.se  

Maria Perotta Berlin SITE/HHS Maria.Perrotta@hhs.se  

Martina  Björkman Nyqvist HHS Martina.Bjorkman.Nyqvist@hhs.se 

Matteo Pianella SU matteo.pianella@su.se 

Mehdi Amani SU mehdi.amani@su.se 

Merve Demirel IIES merve.demirel@iies.su.se 

Michele Valsecchi NES mvalsecchi@nes.ru  

Mimmi Gustafsson LIU mimmi.gustafsson@liu.se  

Mohammad Rakib Uddin 

Bhuiyan LIU mohammad.rakib.bhuiyan@liu.se 

Mohammad Sepahvand LU mohammad.sepahvand@nek.lu.se 

Monir Bounadi SU monir.bounadi@iies.su.se 

Mounir Karadja UU mounir.karadja@nek.uu.se 

Nicklas Nordfors SU nicklas-goran.nordfors@su.se 

Nikhilesh Prakash HHS nikhilesh.prakash@phdstudent.hhs.se 

Niklas Bengtsson UU niklas.bengtsson@nek.uu.se  

Ola Olsson GU ola.olsson@economics.gu.se  
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Olle Hammar LNU olle.hammar@lnu.se 

Pedro Naso  SLU pedro.guimares.naso@slu.se  

Petter Berg HHS petter.berg@phdstudent.hhs.se 

Sebastian Jävervall IFW Kiel sebastian.javervall@ifw-kiel.de 

Selene Ghisolfi Cattolica selene.ghisolfi@unicatt.it 

Tessa Bold IIES tessa.bold@iies.su.se 

Vera Kågström SU vera.kagstrom@su.se 

Vorada Limjaroenrat GU vorada.limjaroenrat@economics.gu.se 
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